FRANCHI

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Married: (1)

CURTIN

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Married: (2"9)

ROSS

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Children:

Franchi
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:
Roden
Born:

Died:
Buried:
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Lawrence Matthew (Lorenz)

9 Aug 1887

3 Apr 1978 (91)
Purewa, cemetery, Auckland, NZ, cremated
WW1 reserves

NSW, Aus

1862 - 1929
1873 - 1898

Peter Edward Franchi
Annie Duggan

9 Nov 1915
Mary Cecilia

1877
28 Jul 1939 (62)
Hillsborough cemetery, Auckland, NZ

24 Dec 1927
Ivy Lillian

5 Nov 1903
26 Jun 1989 (86) Auckland, NZ
Nth Shore cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Joan Mary Cecilia
6 Dec 1919
12 Jun 1989 (70)
Hillsborough cemetery, Auckland, NZ

1948

Douglas Clement (Charles)
28 Nov 1911
18 Mar 1986 (75)
Piako cemetery, Morrinsville, NZ



Property:

Does not appear on any property lists

NOTES:

Arrived in NZ, 24 Oct 1904 from Sydney, Aus

Grand Hotel publican from Oct 1958

Electoral Rolls:

1914
1919
1919
1928
1935
1938

1928
1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972

1935
1938
1946
1949
1954
1957
1963
1969
1972
1978
1978

F12

Lawrence
Auckland
Auckland
Waiheke
Auckland

Auckland
Auckland
Opononi
Whakataki
Whakataki
Waipu
Waipu
Waipu
Waiwera

Douglas
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Morrinsville
Morrinsville

Plasterer
Plasterer

Private Hotelkeeper

Plasterer

Plasterer
Plasterer
Hotelkeeper
Hotelkeeper
Hotelkeeper
Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired

Warehouseman
Warehouseman
Warehouseman

Clerk
Clerk
Manager
Manager
Manager
Manager
Retired
Retired

Mary

Waiheke
Auckland
Pukekohe
Pukekohe

Ivy
Auckland
Auckland
Opononi
Whakataki
Whakataki
Waipu
Waipu
Waipu
Waiwera
Waiwera

Joan

Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland

Auckland
Auckland
Auckland

Married
Married
Married
Married

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Nurse
Widow
Reg Nurse
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